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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services

11.1 Description of Special Facilities Routing of Access Services

The services provided under this tariff are provided over such routes and facilities as
the Telephone Company may elect.  Special Facilities Routing is involved when, in
order to comply with requirements specified by the customer, the Telephone Company
provides Switched Access Service, Special Access Service or Special Federal
Government Access Service in a manner which includes one or more of the following
conditions:

11.1.1 Diversity

Two or more services must be provided over not more than two different
physical routes.

11.1.2 Avoidance

A service must be provided on a route which avoids specified geographical
locations.

11.1.3 Cable-Only Facilities

Certain Voice Grade services are provided on Cable-Only Facilities to meet
the particular needs of a customer.

Service is provided subject to the availability of Cable-Only facilities.  In the
event of service failure, restoration will be made through the use of any
available facilities as selected by the Telephone Company.

Avoidance and Diversity are available on Switched Access Service as set forth in 6.
preceding, Special Access Services as set forth in 7. preceding and Special Federal
Government Access Services as set forth in 10.6 preceding.  Cable-Only Facilities are
available with Switched Access Service as set forth in 6. preceding, Voice Grade
Special Access Services as set forth in 7.2.2 preceding, and Special Federal Govern-
ment Access Services as set forth in 10.6 preceding.
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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.1 Description of Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

In order to avoid the compromise of special routing information, the Telephone
Company will provide the required routing information for each specially routed
service to only the ordering customer.  If requested by the customer, this information
will be provided when service is installed and prior to any subsequent changes in
routing.

The offering of Special Facilities Routing of Access Services contemplates the use of
existing facilities.  Should facilities not be available, it may be necessary to construct
such facilities, either as (1) normal or (2) Special Construction.  If Special
Construction is involved, the regulations, as set in Section 14, following apply.
However, the applicable rates and charges shall be filed in this section of this tariff,
not the Special Construction section.  In either case of  (1) or (2) preceding, the rates
and charges for administration and any other specific items of cost directly attributable
to the provision of this service shall be filed in this section also.

The rates and charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Services as set forth in
11.2 following are in addition to all other rates and charges that may be applicable for
services provided under other sections of this tariff.

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service

The rates and charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Services are as follows:

11.2.1 Diversity

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.1 preceding, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.
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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service (Cont’d)

11.2.2 Avoidance

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.2 preceding, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

11.2.3 Diversity and Avoidance Combined

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.1 and 11.1.2 preceding,
combined, the rates and charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

11.2.4 Cable-Only Facilities

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.3 preceding, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.
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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service (Cont’d)

11.2.5 Individual Case Basis (ICB) Filings

Florida

(N)

Customer Description

AT&T Communications
NAPC – Access Manager
Caller Service 6908
Alpharetta, GA
30202-0000

Provide diverse routed OC12 facilities
between the Maitland and Winter Park
meet points and the customer's designated
premises at 1950 Summit Boulevard,
Maitland, Florida.

Monthly Recurring Charge: $8,155.00

Termination Liability:

The minimum service period is 6 months.
If the customer disconnects service prior to
the end of the 6th month, termination
liability charges equal to 100% of the
remaining monthly payments for the 6
month term will apply.

USOC FL004 (N)
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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service (Cont’d)

11.2.5 Individual Case Basis (ICB) Filings

(D)

(D)
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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service (Cont’d)

11.2.5 Individual Case Basis (ICB) Filings

Minnesota

(N)

Customer Description

AT&T Communications
Access Manager
AT&T Caller Service
Alpharetta, Georgia  30005

ICB # 2001-WO-4QXRNS

Provide diverse routed OC48 facilities
between the Osseo central office located at
108 Second Street, Osseo, Minnesota and
the customer’s designated premises located
at 7611 Northland Drive, Brooklyn Park,
Minnesota.

Monthly Recurring Charge: $24,717.96

Termination Liability:

The minimum service period is 36 months.
If the customer disconnects service prior to
the end of the 36th month, termination
liability charges equal to 100% of the
remaining monthly payments for the 36
month term will apply.

USOC MN043 (N)
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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service (Cont’d)

11.2.5 Individual Case Basis (ICB) Filings (Cont'd)

Nevada

(T)

Customer Description Monthly Rate

MCI Provide two (2) High Capacity DS1
(1.544 Mbps) circuits from the POP at
4187 East Sahara, through an
alternate serving central office
(LSVGNVXG) to the F.A.A. tower
located at McCarran Airport, 699
Wright Bros. Lane, Las Vegas,
Nevada, for the purpose of route
diversity.  The end user’s normal
serving central office is
LSVGNVXL73H.

One Channel Termination, per
circuit

$455.00

USOC NV004
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11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service (Cont’d)

11.2.5 Individual Case Basis (ICB) Filings (Cont’d)

Nevada (Cont’d)

Customer Description Monthly Rate

AT&T Provide a second diverse loop between
American Airlines located at 5757
Wayne Newton Blvd. and the POP
location at 125 Las Vegas Blvd. South
via LSVGNVXL73H.  The normal
serving central office is
LSVGNVXG73C.

$124.00

USOC NV008
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ACCESS SERVICE

11. Special Facilities Routing of Access Services (Cont’d)

11.2 Rates and Charges for Special Facilities Routing of Access Service (Cont’d)

11.2.5 Individual Case Basis (ICB) Filings (Cont’d)

Tennessee

Customer Description

Triton PCS
4880 Sadler Road
Suite 300
Glen Allen, Virginia  23060

ICB # 1999-MA-4D5JAN

Special construction charges for the installation
of 12,000 feet of fiber optic cable to provide
OptiPoint12 diverse routing between the
Telephone Company central office located at 101
North Roan Street, Johnson City, Tennessee and
the customer's designated premises located at
2500 Wesley Street, Johnson City, Tennessee.

Monthly Recurring Charge:
  Fiber Optic Cable

$985.00

USOC TN007

Termination Liability: The minimum service period is 60 months.  If the
customer disconnects service prior to the end of
the 60th month, termination liability charges
equal to 100% of the remaining monthly
payments for the 60 month term will apply.

Monthly Recurring Charge
  Taxes and Maintenance

$148.00

USOC TN006

Termination Liability: The minimum service period is 60 months.  At
the end of the 60 month term, this charge will
continue until the customer disconnects service.

The rates listed above are in addition to the regular, general tariffed recurring
OptiPoint12 rates as found in Sections 7.5.8 (A)(B) and (C).
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